NOTICE FROM THE MAYOR'S OFFICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City's hydrant flushing program will be during **October**, **2020**. The flushing program shall be as follows:

1 st Ward - October 13, 2020 8:00 AM to Noo
1 st Ward - October 13, 2020 8:00 AM to Noo

Residents should check their water before doing laundry by running the cold water tap in their homes. If the water is cloudy, allowing the cold water to run will clear up the service lines to your home. The fact that the water is cloudy does not mean it is unsafe, as the public water supply is tested four times monthly at the State laboratories.

If you have any questions, please call 375-5030 or 375-5429.

Boscobel Water Department

PUBLISHED: October 1, 2020 and October 8, 2020